2018B Bond will continue to increase as the City draws down funds until the maximum $10,000,000 is reached, or
the project is completed.

3/ As of June 30, 2018, the City had borrowed $58,620 from the State Revolving Fund.  The outstanding amount of the
2018C Bond will continue to increase as the City draws down funds until the maximum $11,560,000 is reached, or
the project is completed.

_____________________
SOURCE:   City of North Las Vegas - Finance  Department

12

August 28, 2018 - CLGF Meeting
Page 22

Debt Management Policy - June 30, 2018 City of North Las Vegas, Nevada

General Obligation Water and Wastewater Revenues Debt  Service Requirements

The following table illustrates the fiscal year debt service requirements on the City's existing and authorized
general obligation bonds paid from Water and Wastewater Revenues.

EXISTING AND AUTHORIZED GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE
PAID FROM WATER AND WASTEWATER REVENUES 1/

City of North Las Vegas, Nevada
As of June 30, 2018

Fiscal
Year

Ended

Outstanding
Superior

Lien Bonds

Outstanding
Subordinate
Lien Bonds

Authorized Bond
Pro Forma Debt Service 4/

Combined
Total

June 30 Debt Service Debt Service 2/ 3/ Principal Interest Total Debt Service

2019 $ 9,314,806 $ 12,834,143 $ 519,319 $ 342,333 $ 861,652 $ 23,010,601
2020 9,250,781 12,811,930 804,038 919,266 1,723,305 23,786,015
2021 8,026,506 14,001,970 836,522 886,783 1,723,305 23,751,780
2022 8,016,380 13,946,084 870,317 852,988 1,723,305 23,685,770
2023 8,006,380 13,882,996 905,478 817,827 1,723,305 23,612,681
2024 8,001,130 13,810,116 942,059 781,246 1,723,305 23,534,551
2025 7,995,255 13,736,681 980,118 743,187 1,723,305 23,455,241
2026 7,998,255 13,656,292 1,019,715 703,590 1,723,305 23,377,852
2027 7,985,005 13,564,237 1,060,912 662,393 1,723,305 23,272,548
2028 7,982,643 13,453,710 1,103,772 619,532 1,723,305 23,159,658
2029 7,991,018 13,325,039 1,148,365 574,940 1,723,305 23,039,362
2030 7,996,018 13,198,553 1,194,759 528,546 1,723,305 22,917,876
2031 8,002,209 13,068,265 1,243,027 480,278 1,723,305 22,793,779
2032 8,010,999 12,923,519 1,293,245 430,060 1,723,305 22,657,824
2033 9,364,737 12,749,315 1,345,492 377,812 1,723,305 23,837,357
2034 9,152,237 12,556,638 1,399,850 323,455 1,723,305 23,432,180
2035 8,933,487 12,365,817 1,456,404 266,901 1,723,305 23,022,609
2036 8,723,149 12,175,866 1,515,243 208,062 1,723,305 22,622,320
2037 8,197,656 11,985,800 1,576,459 146,846 1,723,305 21,906,761
2038 0 20,909,632 1,640,148 83,157 1,723,305 22,632,937
2039 0 19,208,583 844,757 16,895 861,652 20,070,236
2040 0 18,820,615 0 0 0 18,820,615

TOTAL $ 158,948,652   $ 308,985,802 $ 23,700,000 $ 10,766,097 $ 34,466,097 $ 502,400,551

1/ See prior page for a complete list of the bonds included.
2/ The 2010A Bonds were issued as taxable direct-pay Build America Bonds ("BABs").  As a result, the City expects to receive

an interest subsidy equal to 35% (or any lesser amount received as a result of federal sequestration or any other reason) of
the corresponding interest payable on these bonds (the "BAB Credit").  However, the City is required to pay debt service on
these bonds whether or not the BAB Credit is received.  Accordingly, the amounts shown reflect total interest due on the
2010A Bonds; the amounts are not net of the BAB Credit.